
Packard

Service Parts List

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM

1800-1800R-1801 -1801R-1801A- 1801AR 

1803-1803R-1803A-1803AR. 1804-1804R 

1805-1805R-1806-1806R-1807-1807R 

1808-1808R

Issued January 1940

PACKARD MOTOR C COMPANY 
DETROIT, MICI..3AN

Uihooropliwl In U- 5. A.



Part numbers prc :ed by an asterisk are especially 
designed for cai equipped with air conditioning 
system and differ from the corresponding standard 
part used on cars without the air conditioning system.

When ordering cylinder head studs, fan pulleys, and 
radiator parts for a cor equipped with an air condi­
tioning system, check this air conditioning parts list 
first and if any parts required are listed therein, 
order accordingly.

SERVICE DEPARTMENT

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY
Detroit, Michigan



f

CONDENSER

V
COMPRESSOR

IGNITION SWITCH-------- «

SWITCH

TO POUP
SUCTION>

.-h i"1, ; .
i: :rv 1' -r-- -

:i
i'

/

' «V:
¥

&i1

i

a

.uNOITIONEO AIR

blower grille

BLOWER

COOLING COILS

HEATER

:T:

- COOLERdamper
DAMPER

-* zX* 'Hi TURN 11 0 -A-« * JUNDER HEAR Si AT /
✓

z

FREON UOUIO 
RECEIVER

I

WATER HOSE LINES 
COMPRESSOR TARE OFF PULLEY 
RECEIVER SHUT OFF VALVE 
FUSIBLE PLUG 
LIQUID TESTER 
BLOWER LEAD WIRE 
DAMPER CONTROL 
Vj'tHA HIGH PRESSURE BAS UNI 
«*OIA LOW PRESSURE GAS UNE 

„ CONDENSER SMUT OFT VALVE 
(D S'OIA HIGH PRESSURE UOUIO UNI 
® SLOWER GROUND WIRE , 
ft VIBRATION EUMBEATORS 
Ip EXTRA LEMBTH CYLINDER HEAD STUDS 
d HCAA NISH PRESSURE UQUIOUNt

I



PARTS LIST

PUCE
NUMBER

e
K 

K «
K

K « K K e K *
NAME §§ si ii 88 88 88 88 11 88 11

fV
356032
356034
366035
356033
356127
356114

6322

Air cun^l tinning blower case ussy................................................................................... 1
Air conditioning blower impeller", left - l Bakeli te )............................. 1
Air conditioning blower impeller, right - (Sakelite i............................. 1
Air conditioning blower motor assy................................................................................. 1
Air conditioning blower motor control switch assembly......................... 1

switch 
switch

knob..................
lockwasher

1

354775
356540

1
2

1
356542

35 4 "’72 
354771 
356073

1

1
225377

1
36111

1 1
356434

302121

36111
I

225377

r
356541

"

l.

356040
356037
356038
356041

r 356039
356041

I

Air conditioning blower motor control 
Air conditioning blower motor control

(5/8 Shakeoroof) - 165-S Stl..............................................................................................
Air conditioning blower motor control switch lock nut - Steel .
Air conditioning blower motor control switch plate

Tar rsterior) - '.Tenite 8042 ...........................................................................................
Air conditioning blower motor control switcn elate

- i Ter. i te 7612)....................................................................................................................................
Air conditioning blower motor control switch plate plain washer
Air conditioning blower motor control switch spacer................................
Air conditioning blower motor control switch

ito blower motor cable j assy..............................................................................................
Air conditioning blower m tor control switch to blower motor

able terminal ill.64 eye.......................................................................................................
Air cordit. - rg blower motor control switch to blower motor

cable terminal insulator..........................................................................................................
Air conditioning blower motor control switch to gas gage

l ignition post > cable assembly......................................................................................... 1
Air conditioning blower motor control switch to gas gage

i Ignition post) cable fuse 120 amp. )....................................................................... 1
Air conditioning blower motor control switch to gas gage

lignition post, cable terminal insulator.................. '...................................... 2
Air conditioning blower motor control switch to gas gage

(ignition post) cable terminal i 11/64 eye )..................................................... 2
Air conditioning blower motor control switch plate

(Gray interior) - iTenite *3191 •................................................................................... - 1
Air conditioning blower motor insulator...................................................................... 1
Air conditioning blower motor support upper...................................................... 1
Air conditioning blower motor support lower........................................................... 1
Air conditioning blower motor support lower to blower

case grummet............................................................................................................................................. 2
Air conditioning blower motor support bracket..................................................... 1
Air conditioning blower motor support bracket to blower

case grommet............................................................................................................................................. 2

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1
2

1 1 1 1 1 1 - - -

11111111
1 1 1 1 1 1 2

1
1
2

1
1
2

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 111

1 1 1 1 1 1 111

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1

11--- 
11111 

1 1 1
1 1

1
1

1
1 1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

)

3560!3 
356201

1

k

8
356262

adjusting screw 5/16-18 x 2 

adjusting screw check nut

9

4551
356264

6188

key.
nut
nut

1
1

?
356266

.?•

* e

V

3874
7305
5504

356014
356075
356076

3877

Air conditioning compressor assy 
Air conditioning compressor assy

hex. hd.................................................................
Air condition!rg compressor assy

15/16-16/...........................................................
Air conditioning compressor assy, shaft
Air conditioning compressor assy, shaft nut (1/2-13 hex.)............... 1
Air conditioning compressor assy, shaft nut lockwasher

1/2 split............................................................................................... .. .................................................. 1
Air conditioning compressor assy, bolt (5/16-18 x 1-1/

hex.Vhd. )..................... .............................................................................................................. •.............. 4
Air conditioning compressor assy, bolt washer plain 11/32 std.. 4
Air conditioning compressor assy, bolt nut 15/16-18 hex.)............... 4
Air conditioning compressor assy, bolt lockwasher 5/16 std.........  4
Air conditioning compressor base............... ............................................................. 1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

•2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

2
1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1

1
1
1

1.
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

1

1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4
4
4
4

4
4
4
4

4
4
4
4

4
4
4
4

4
4
4
<

4
4
4
4

4
4
4
4

4 4 
4 4 
4 4 
4 4

i

• *

u

74
356146
356012

'^Air conditioning compressor base..................................................................................
Air conditioning compressor base...........................................................................
Air conditioning compressor base to motor cylinder head water

outlet flange spacer................................. .............................................. ................................
Air conditioning compressor belt..................................................................................
Air conditioning compressor belt............
Air conditioning

- 1 1 - - - - - 
111111

'
- - - X X X X X X X
1 1 1----------------------- -----------------&

I

compressor .......................................................................................... ... - - - i , x
compressor pulley assembly....................................................... 1 1 1 - - -

v • v sm

;-l
m i*

i



V

- .. — -V-_-:uir^>-r73a-«»va-J7.- -.-u.;

PARTS LIST

nWSI.. * *
NAME ii si !i ilhi a $i a $t

>

356596
356155

7698

5937

356108-

356116

356002
5402
5440

356004
356003
356005

356149
356160
356161
356163
356092

356108

356071
215648

356116

356104 . 
356093

356155
7698

1 1 
1 , 1

rr ■,

2
1
1
1
1
1

2
1
1
1
1
1

Air conditioning compressor "(to condenser) tube assembly.................. - - 1 1 1 1 1
Air conditioning compressor (to condenser) tube assembly clip.. 1111111 
Air conditioning compressor (to condenser) tube assembly

clip screw «14 x 1/2 tapping hex. hd....................................................................... 1111111
Air conditioning compressor (to condenser) tube assembly

clip screw washer 1/4 plain.................................................................................................. 1111111
Air cc. -1 tlonlng compressor (to condenser) tube assembly

vibration eliminator.................................................................................................................... 11 1111111
Air conditioning compressor (to condenser) tubing nut

11/2 short flare)............................................................................................................................... 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Air conditioning condenser assembly............................................................................. 1111111
Air conditioning condenser elbow...................................................................................... 1111111
Air conditioning condenser straight fitting..................................................... 1111111
Air conditioning condenser bracket - left........................................................... 1111111
Air conditioning condenser bracket - right........................................................ 1111111
Air conditioning condenser bracket to condenser screw

• 12-24 hex. hd. self-tapplng-washer type.................. ....................................
Air conditioning condenser to liquid receiver tube assembly....
Air conditioning condenser to liquid receiver tube assembly
Air conditioning condenser to liquid receiver tube assembly.... - - - - -
Air conditioning condenser to liquid receiver tube assembly.... - - 1 -
Air conditioning condenser to liquid receiver tube assembly

clip single................................................................................................................................................. 1111
Air conditioning condenser to liquid receiver tube assembly

vibration eliminator...................................................................................................................... 1111
Air conditioning condenser to receiver tube insulator hose............. X X X X
Air conditioning condenser to receiver tube insulator hose

clamp.................................................................................................................................................................. 2 2 2
Air conditioning condenser to liquid receiver tubing nut <■•! j'ge.'Sjjji

1/2 short flare..................................................................................................................................... 2 2 2 2 ' 2 "?«
Air conditioning condenser to 1iquld ,receiver tubing grommet... 1 1 11 1
Air conditioning condenser to 1 iquid .receiver tubing grommet . ' V

clip (single)........................................................ ................................................................... .............. i i i7.iv/i
Clip (double).............................................................. i............................ ............................................... 1 1 1 1 .‘l

: %

i

i

i

1

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1

8888888888

r.... - l - l

:
x

'2

Air conditioning condenser to liquid (-ecelver tubing clip ; 

screw *14 x 1/2 tapping - hex./hd
Washer 1/4 plain............................ ...
Air condltl ng discharge grille..

356265jf. Air conditioning discharge grille screw *8-32 x 3/8
V; fillister head..................'....................'...........................................................

356086 Air conditioning evaporator case assembly (Use only when 
Special Air conditioning cooling equipment only" is

2
5937-

356024

2 2 ,2
----- 2 2 2 ' 2 2,

i , i i r

■ffl;. x x
VC

specified)............................................................................................................... .................. .. 1 1 1-1,'‘IT;
— i i ■ i ;n:356478.?",Air conditioning evaporator case assembly instruction plate 

356087"; Air conditioning evaporator case cover (Use only when 
.7; Special Air conditioning cooling equipment only is 

specified)
356263 IgtiAlr conditioning evaporator, case cover screw *8-32 x .1/4 

round head (Use ~ *

."1

1 - 1l
1 -

l : i ll i
•' •

111 : :
.■x X x f.- x X.
’ 2 ■’ 22 ::2

'

2 2 2'2
m iv-ii

¥
i.; 1;i

l'v'l l
X

22:

I2 2 2

1 :

,x

ii
ii

i:

1 : i................................ ........ 1 j 1
evaporator, case cover screw *8-32 -,x .1/4

; only when 'Special Air conditioning cooling. / :f' ?
1, specified,....;......................................................................... 4

evaporator coil assembly.............. .............................. .. 1 1 51 ‘M6>:1 '

yjl

/.^equipment only
356055 i Air.cond1tioning evaporator coil 1 I

n

i

i i :; ii

ed
7 i :

lri

monli
t >

ft 1
1



PARTS ST V
v

NU NAME

Ik

KK<<K<<KKK tV. K$ gs H is b $3 K 8! St!
i

336071 Air conditioning heater hose (Not used when Special Air
. conditioning cooling equipment only Is specified! ................................ X

336133 Air conditioning'heater hose clip (double) (Not used when
Special Air conditioning cpollng equipment only Is specified) 3

. 356154 Air conditioning heater hose clip (Not used when Special Air
conditioning cooling equipment only is specified )................................. 6

7698 Screw »14 x 1/2 tapping hex hd. (Not used when Special Air
. conditioning cooling equipment only Is specified)................................. 9

. 5937 Washer 1/4 plain (Not used when Special Air conditioning
cooling equipment only Is specified)....................................................................... 9

. 215648 .Air conditioning heater hose clamp (Mot used when Special Air
* conditioning cooling equipment only is specified)................................. 4

356104 Air conditioning heater hose grommet (Not used when Special
Air conditioning cooling equipment cn'.y Is specified)...................... 2

354015 Air conditioning heater shut-off valve (Not used when Special
Air conditioning cooling equipment only is specified)..................... 1

356155 Air conditioning high and low pressure pipe clip (double)................... 2
7698 Air conditioning high and low pressure pipe clip (double)

screw *14 x 1/2 tapping - hex. hd................................................................................ 2
5937 Washer 1/4 plain - Steel................................................................................................................. 2

356317 Air conditioning hot water heater water tube assembly (Not 
used when Special Air conditioning cooling equipment only
Is sped f ied )............................................................................................................................................ 1

356230 Air conditioning hot water heater water tube assembly (Not 
used when Special Air conditioning cooling equipment only
is specified)'......................................................................................................................................... - - - 1

Air conditioning hot water heater water tube-fntermediate.................... 2222
Air conditioning hot water heater water tube rear Inlet........................ 1
Air conditioning ho.t water heater water tube-rear'outlet..................... 1
Air conditioning hot water heater and water tube 3/8" street

elbow................................................................................................................................................................... - - - 1
Air conditioning hot water heater water tube bracket............................. - - - 1
Air conditioning liquid receiver assembly. ........................................................... 1
Air conditioning liquid receiver assembly bolt 5/16-24 x 5/6

hex. hd............................................................................................................................................................. 4
Bolt 5/16-24 x 1 hex hd..............................................................................................................

xxxxxxxxx

333333333

666666666

999999999

999999999

\

356292 
356349 
356307 
356254

356197 
356017 

7826

7861 
6900 

213021 
356104 
356150

356031

336579
• 356070
• 356093
• 356166
• 356067

7006 
/ 356010
• 356081 

336011
• 7356
• 7812 
•356115 
•356123 
•336123 
•356126
• 356027
• 356091
• 356124 vRadiator core cradle and belt

4

2

1
2

2
2

1

1
1

1

4

4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14

2

1
2

2
2

2

1
2

2
2

2 -2 2 2 2

1
2

2
2

1
2

2
2

1
2

2
2

1
2

2
2

1
2

2
2

2

1
2

2
2

1
1

1

4

1
1

1

4

1
2
1
1

1
1
1

4

1
2
1

1
2
1

1 1

1
1
1

3

1
1
1

1
2
1
1

1
1
1

1
2
1
1

1
1
1

1
2
1
1

1
1
1

----- 1
4 4 3 4
- - 1 -

4 4 4 4

1 1 1 1

Nut 5/16-24 hex........................................................................................................................................... 4
Air conditioning liquid receiver assembly spacer-front........................ - - - - -
Air conditioning liquid receiver to evaporator coll grommet.... 11111
Air conditioning liquid receiver to evaporator coll tube

assembly......................................................................................................................................................... 1
Air conditioning liquid receiver to evaporator coll tubing

nut (3/8 short flare ).................................................................................................................... 2
Freon - 12 (x=6-l/4 lbs. per unit Installation)....'................................. X
Motor cylinder head stud................................................................................................................. 1
Motor cylinder head stud................................................................................................................ 1
Motor cylinder head water outlet flange stud......................................................

4 4 4
1 - -

1 11

4 4
1 - 
1 1

11111
r

2 2 2 2 ? 22 2
X X XX X X X

1 1 1 1 : ii i
: l l 1 "l i

£ 2 £ 22
2

........................................................................................................................................ 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 ’1 ■
assembly.............................................................................................................. 1 1 1 - - -

........................................................................................................................................ - - - 1 11 1 1 1.71
iii--'---------------W-

444- — -- — J jr —

Motor cylinder head water outlet flange stud...................................................... 2
Nut 3/8-24.......................................................................................................................................................... 2
Motor fan pulley 
Motor fan pulley.
Motor fan pulley spacer.............................................
Motor fan screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 hex. hd.
Motor fan screw 5/16-24 x 1-3/4 hex. hd.................................................................. - - - 4
Motor ignition spark plug cable assembly *1 cylinder.............................. - - - 1
Radiator core belt assembly............... ........................................................................................ - - - 1
Radiator core and brackets assembly................................................................................ 1
Radiator core A brackets assembly.'................................................................................. - - 1
Radiator core A brackets assembly...................................................................................... ---Ill 1 yl f*il 1
Radiator core cradle and belt assembly........................................................... ... 11 1 - - - - / -"- *

assembly................................................V................... - - - 11' 1^‘^i

4
1
1

4 4
1 1 
1

4 a .

i m i 
i *i • ig i

X---------------------------- M -V

- - - - .

■i
4 4 4

■■
7

i

u



PARTS LIST

nM8I„ ,
«. •?

NAME

c t
t *§1 ss ss §3 is si §1 Si Si H

356038
213648
336092

7162
336016

356105

356156

7249

7162

336153

356092

356093

7698
5937
6359

356109

356119

356119

356104
356071
215648

:

•-:

356023

356273
356274

5504

366042
336043
356032
q$6031

336047

356050

' 356048

356069
-356025
$56036

4

356599
1

Air conditioning evaporator coll assembly spacer..................... ...
Clamp ( Packard standard ).................. ........................................................................ •.................. 1
Clip........................................................................................................................................................................... 1
Locknut 1/4-28 I Marsden .... ...................................................................................   1
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube assembly-

front.................................................................................................................................................................. 1
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube assembly-

rear...............................................................................................................................................................
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube assembly-

rear................................................................................................. .............................................................
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube assembly-

rear...............................................................................................................................................................
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube assembly-

bolt..................................................................................................................................................................... 1
Air conditioning evaporator coil to compressor tube assembly

nut........................................................................................................................................................................ 1
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube assembly

clip (double ).......................................................................................................................................... 2
Air conditioning evaporator coil to compressor tube assembly

clip (single) (Air conditioning).............................................................................
Air conditioning evaporator coil to compressor tube assembly

clip (single .......................................................................................................................................
Screw *14 x 1/2 tapping hex hd.........................................................................................
Washer 1/4 plain........................................................................................................................................ 3
Plain washer.................................................................................................................................................... 2
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube assembly

vibration eliminator.......................................................................... .....................................
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube (front)

nut (3/8 short flare)...................................................................................................................■ 1
Air conditioning evaporator coll to compressor tube (rear)

nut (3/8 short flare)................................................................................................................... 1

4
1
i

i

4
1
1
1

4
1
1
1

4
1
1
1

4
1
1
1

4
1
1
1

4
1
1
1

4 4
1 1 
1 1 
1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 111

1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1111111

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4
3

4
3
3
2

4
3
3
2

4
3
3
2

4
3
3
2

4
3
3
2

4
3
3
2

4 4 4
3 3 3 
3 3 3 
2 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 111

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

tube grommet.... 
Insulator hose.. 
insulator hose

1
X

3

1

V It ’ockvasher
...................................................... X

-Vvt-left.................. 1
bracket-right............... 1
evaporator damper.. 1
evaporator

Air conditioning evaporator coll to comppertor 
Air conditioning to evaporator compressor tube 
Air conditioning to evaporator compressor tube

clamp.........................................................................................................................................................
Air conditioning evaporator and heater case assembly (Not 

used when Special Air conditioning cooling equipment only.
Is specified)..................................................................................................................................

Air conti • L onlng evaporator and heater cap - Kaembly bolt............... X
Air conditioning evaporator and heater a- ~ y bolt nut............». X
Air conditioning evaporator and heater ca

5/16 split.............■............................ .. ........................................
Air conditioning evaporator and heater c 
Air conditioning evaporator and heater c 
Air conditioning evaporator and heater c 
Air conditioning evaporator and heater c

damper lever............................................................................................................................................. 1
Air conditioning evaporator and heater cv ev porator damper

lever clip..............................................................................................................................................
Air'conditioning evaporator and heater cue heater damper 

|Not used when Special Air condltlonlr c ollrg equipment
only Is specified)......................................................................................................................

Air conditioning evaporator and heater c e i"iter damper 
lever (Not used when Special Air condl tcn ! rg cooling
equipment only Is specified)............................................................ ............................

Air conditioning evaporator and heater 
lever clip.(Not used when Special Air
equipment only Is specified)..............................

Air conditioning evaporator and heater c
Air conditioning filter assembly........................................................................................ .2

, Air conditioning heater core assembly (I- u.- - ! when Special
Air conditioning cooling equipment onl;

1
1
X

1
1
X

1
2
X

1
2
X

1
2
X

1
2
X

111 
2 2 2 
XXX

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

1
X
X

1
X
X

1
X
X

1
X
X

1
X
X

1
X
X

1
X
X

1 1 
X X 
X X

X
1
1
1

X
1
1
1

X
1
1
1

TC

1
1
1

X
1
1
1

X
1
1
1

X
1
1
1

X
1
1
1

X
1
1
1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2222222222

1 111 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1- 1 1 1
-.ter damper 

i - cn ir.g cooling

r • turn -duct.
1
1

1
1
2

1
1
2

1
1
2

1
1
2

1
1
2

1
1
2

. /

1
1

1
1

2 2

1
1
2

Ex ■

•. J- ’

;

1 1 .1lIt -r cl fled )...... /1 - 1 .V, 1

^: M S$E_mm
111

V
.J S



Xt

« ,

MAM EN

: <r‘L

-r-»

336009
• 356113
• 356005

#■
• 356117
* 356145

core cri^te tie'bar spacer..............................
-------------- to daeb'tl* rodij&ne »uts-assenbljr-rlght. •
Radiator grlllf to' padlai^reheli ^crew *12-24' hex. bd #e\f-r

tSpplP^ f li I ■ /f V| • S. •••.•••.••«..••/•• ■ «%• ll | >
— * * ■------- -1 « *'___ i ' i'• • • k»» «**

Radiator
Radiator

Radiator shutter operating rod..

? ■

— — ” " * ^ . - - i ( :fr
Radiator ahutter op6ratlrig >odi....................................................................

356005 Radiator abutter to radiator shell screw *12-24 hex.-,bd.

self-tapping......................................................................................................f ...
* 356130 Radiator splasher lower rear....................................................... ...
* 356135 Radiator splasher-lower rear.......................
* 356140 Radiator splasher side assembly-left
*35^)133 Radiator splasher side assembly-left
*358134 Radiator splasher side assembly-right

'X * 3861£Bl. Radiator splasher side upper-left
i ; *356129' ^B^dJator splasher side upper-right
V 5 • 356089 •• ‘fladi^tor splasher top assembly....
ft. i *'$56111 -^i^lator splasher top assembly

} . * 35610^ ^Radiator splasher top assembly

!r
I •
mm§w

>

«;

u •, ,4,v
i' »

»■
: i

m
4'> ; ,""1. :

s
rJw

• •
K ^ -

r

»x “•'fe
V V - • ,

■. i!

.

li
.1 ’V:

r.
<■

/

■; ‘ i" • - ..

r

g:g;;

hSlllre v, - - ‘-

m
i A

,*• - ■
•*v a *'j: I< 4 I

PARTS

I-

i
c

88 •ix I
t !* •4

.V'"
*

•.-4J 4■>
Si «1

Iu 6 *
Vi. ii i : l *
$ i

V I
si V

8 18 8 u8 88
* 1 »1 1 -

..................... *?'" • " *

1 l i :V- r,
r»i i

: il i i
1 1 1 1 i

i ; l ~i
— - .l

i -

V-i i ii1
.‘1:

x

Ai
ii

a 4f

hid
X

3- f.V

r * i.I
:

1
' - - • *

- s.C1 — <<

" ./' •' ti
. s": ;v: rt

■■ ■ ■ :■ -i ..
A-,: ,:E:V

J

%

y-

U-3v

MM

'f .


